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(b) and (c) Ontario

Newspaper

Barrie Examiner
The Belleville Intelligencer
Brampton Daily Times
Brantford Expositor
Brockvîllc Recorder and Times
Cambridge Daily Reporter
Chatham Daîly News
Cornwall Standard- Freeholder
Le Droit
Guelph Mercury
Kingston Whig-Standard
Kirkland Lake Northern Daily
News

K itchener- Waterloo Record
London Free Press
Niagara Falls Review
North Bay Nugget
Orîllia Packet and limes
The Oshawa limes
Owen Sound Suni-limes
Pembroke Observer
Peterborough Examiner
Port Coiborne News
St. Catharines Standard
St. Thomas limes-Journal
Sarnia Observer
Sault Ste. Marie Star
The Stratford Beacon-Herald
Sudbury Star
The Toronto Globe & Mail
The Toronto Star
The Toronto Sun
Walkerton Herald-lîmes
Welland-Port Coîborne Tribune
The Windsor Star
Woodstock-Ingersoll Daily Sentinel
Reviess

Burlîngton Post
Smiths Falls Record News
Sîraîhroy Age-Dispatch

Hamilton Spectator
The Ottawa Citizen

The Lindsay Post
Simcoe Reformer

No. of
Insertions

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
2
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
2
4
4
4

2)
2)
2)

4)
4)

4)
4)

Cost per
Insertion

S 350
360
330
380
290
350
355
395

1,993.17
365
379
370

534
930
360
300
350
375
410
370
360

4,930.36
500
345
380
413
355
385

13,077.53
15,997.84
5,215

467.79
355
715
340

7,825.14
(combined

total cost)

30,728.65
(combined
total cost)

7,849.36
(combined
total cost)

Quebec

Beauce, Nouvelle
Chicoutimi, Progrès-Dimanche
Courrier Frontenac
Le Devoir
L'Écho de la Tuque
Les Échos Abitibien
L'Éclaireur Progrès
La Frontière
La Gatineau

S 450
1,460

510
1,799

450
450
450
450
450

Order Paper Questions

Le Guide 2
Hull, Le Régional 2
Le Journal de Montréal 3
Lac Saint-Jean 2
The Montréail Gazette 3
Le Peuple Courrier 2
Le Pharillon 2
La Presse 3
Le Radar 2
Sherbrooke Record 4
Le Soleil 4
Le Touladi 2
La Voix de l'Est 4
La Voix Gaspésienne 2
Dimanche-Matin 2)
Dimanche Dernière Heure 2)

Le Quotidien 4)
Le Journal de Québec 4)

Sherbrooke, La Tribune 4)
Le Nouvelliste 4)

190
600

7,320
450

8,62 1.90
450
450

7,422.13
450

1,071.61
4,735.48

450
1,0 12.49

450
7,704

(combined
total cost)

16,608
(cnrrbined
total cost)

18,966.52
(combined
total cost)

2. (a) Baker Lovick, Calgary, Alberta; (b) approximately
$30,000; (c) the Advertising agency's fee was a standard
agency commission.

GREAT LAKES SCIENCE ADVISORY BOARD

Question No. 4,876-Mr. Mazankowski:
1. Is there a Great Lakes Science Advisory Board under the International

Joint Commission and, if so (a) who are the members (b) what is the (i)
background or expertise (il) termi of appointmnent of each member (c) what
remuneration, such as salary or travel expenses, do the members receive and, for
the length of each appointment to date, what amount dîd each member receive
(d) what other funding, if any, is provided by the Government?

2. (a) What are the termis of reference of the Board (b) what matters d.d it
consider in the fiscal year 1982-83 (c) how often dîd it meet and how often is it
required to meet (d) what reports and/or recommendations did the Board
publish in the fiscal year 1982-83?

Hon. Allan J. MacEachen (Deputy Prime Minister and
Secretary of State for External Affairs): 1. Yes. The Great
Lakes Science Advisory Board (known as the Research Advi-
sory Board until November, 1978) is made up of an equal
number of American and Canadian members. Presently there
are two vacancies on the U.S. side. (a) (b) (i) (ii) See list
below. (c) Salaries of Board members are not paid by the
Board but are the responsibility of their respective employers.

Travcl cxpenses of those members of the Board who are
employees of federal, provincial or state governments are paid
by their respective employers. Travel expenses for other mem-
bers of the Board are paid by the Board.
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