(b) and (c) Ontario

Newspaper	No. of Insertions	Cost per Insertion
Barrie Examiner	4	\$ 350
The Belleville Intelligencer	4	360
Brampton Daily Times	4	330
Brantford Expositor	4	380
Brockville Recorder and Times	4	290
Cambridge Daily Reporter	4	350
Chatham Daily News	4	355
Cornwall Standard-Freeholder	4	395
Le Droit	4	1,993.17
Guelph Mercury	4	365
Kingston Whig-Standard	4	379
Kirkland Lake Northern Daily News	4	370
Kitchener-Waterloo Record	4	534
London Free Press	4	930
Niagara Falls Review	4	360
North Bay Nugget	4	300
Orillia Packet and Times	4	350
The Oshawa Times	4	375
Owen Sound Sun-Times	4	410
Pembroke Observer	4	370
Peterborough Examiner	4	360
Port Colborne News	2	4,930.36
St. Catharines Standard	4	500
St. Thomas Times-Journal	4	345
Sarnia Observer	4	380
Sault Ste. Marie Star	4	413
The Stratford Beacon-Herald	4	355
Sudbury Star	4	385
The Toronto Globe & Mail	3	13,077.53
The Toronto Star	3	15,997.84
The Toronto Sun	3	5,215
Walkerton Herald-Times	2	467.79
Welland-Port Colborne Tribune	4	355
The Windsor Star	4	715
Woodstock-Ingersoll Daily Sentinel Review	4	340
Burlington Post Smiths Falls Record News Strathroy Age-Dispatch	2) 2) 2)	7,825.14 (combined total cost)
Hamilton Spectator The Ottawa Citizen	4) 4)	30,728.65 (combined total cost)
The Lindsay Post Simcoe Reformer	4) 4)	7,849.36 (combined total cost)

Quebec

Beauce, Nouvelle	2	\$ 450
Chicoutimi, Progrès-Dimanche	2	1,460
Courrier Frontenac	2	510
Le Devoir	3	1,799
L'Écho de la Tuque	2	450
Les Échos Abitibien	2	450
L'Éclaireur Progrès	2	450
La Frontière	2	450
La Gatineau	2	450

Order P	aper Questions	
Le Guide	2	190
Hull, Le Régional	2	600
Le Journal de Montréal	3	7,320
Lac Saint-Jean	2	450
The Montréal Gazette	3	8,621.90
Le Peuple Courrier	2	450
Le Pharillon	2	450
La Presse	3	7,422.13
Le Radar	2	450
Sherbrooke Record	4	1,071.61
Le Soleil	4	4,735.48
Le Touladi	2	450
La Voix de l'Est	4	1,012.49
La Voix Gaspésienne	2	450
Dimanche-Matin Dimanche Dernière Heure	2) 2)	7,704 (combined total cost)
Le Quotidien Le Journal de Québec	4) 4)	16,608 (combined total cost)
Sherbrooke, La Tribune Le Nouvelliste	4) 4)	18,966.52 (combined total cost)

2. (a) Baker Lovick, Calgary, Alberta; (b) approximately \$30,000; (c) the Advertising agency's fee was a standard agency commission.

GREAT LAKES SCIENCE ADVISORY BOARD

Ouestion No. 4,876-Mr. Mazankowski:

1. Is there a Great Lakes Science Advisory Board under the International Joint Commission and, if so (a) who are the members (b) what is the (i) background or expertise (ii) term of appointment of each member (c) what remuneration, such as salary or travel expenses, do the members receive and, for the length of each appointment to date, what amount did each member receive (d) what other funding, if any, is provided by the Government?

2. (a) What are the terms of reference of the Board (b) what matters did it consider in the fiscal year 1982-83 (c) how often did it meet and how often is it required to meet (d) what reports and/or recommendations did the Board publish in the fiscal year 1982-83?

Hon. Allan J. MacEachen (Deputy Prime Minister and Secretary of State for External Affairs): 1. Yes. The Great Lakes Science Advisory Board (known as the Research Advisory Board until November, 1978) is made up of an equal number of American and Canadian members. Presently there are two vacancies on the U.S. side. (a) (b) (i) (ii) See list below. (c) Salaries of Board members are not paid by the Board but are the responsibility of their respective employers.

Travel expenses of those members of the Board who are employees of federal, provincial or state governments are paid by their respective employers. Travel expenses for other members of the Board are paid by the Board.